

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19724/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2011 in
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

WA No.445/2011

DIRECTOR OF MUN.ADMINISTRATION & ANR

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

G.K.NATARAJAN & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents.

Dr. Kailash Chand, learned counsel accepts notice
for Respondent No.1. Hence service of notice on
Respondent No.1 is dispensed with. Respondent No.1 may
file Counter Affidavit within six weeks. Rejoinder
Affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks
thereafter.

Let notice be sent to Respondent No.2.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the Order dated
19.6.2009 passed by the High Court of Madras in Writ
Petition No. 13323 of 2006 is stayed until further
orders.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Renuka Sadana)
Court Master Court Master