

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19724/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2011 in WA No.445/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DIRECTOR OF MUN.ADMINISTRATION & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.K.NATARAJAN & ANR Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.D. Dwarakanath,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

A solitary post of "Building and Town-planning Inspector" in the Directorate of Municipal Administration of Government of Tamil Nadu is the bone of contention between the parties in this case. While the respondent contends that he was duly selected for appointment against the said post but was not appointed, the petitioner-Municipal Administration argues that the vacancy has since been filled up by making an appointment of a suitable person by transfer. The person who has been appointed is not a party to the present proceedings nor a copy of the appointment order or the Rules that regulate the appointment to the post have been placed on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted six weeks' time to place on record a copy of the Rules on the subject as also a copy of the order by which the said post was filled up.

Post after the needful is done.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master